September 1995
Supersedes Descriptive Bulletin 41-611 S,
pages 1-2, dated November 1990
Mailed to: E, D, C/41-600B
Features
• Flexible settings
• Low burden
• Continuously rated coils

Built-in means shall be provided to allow oper­
ational tests without additional equipment.
How to Order
For a complete listing of available synchronism
check relays, see TD 41-025.
To place an order, or for further information,
contact the nearest ABB Representative.
Further Information
List Prices: PL 41-020
Technical Data: TD 41-025
Instruction Book: IB 7.3.1.7-1
Other Protective Relays:
Application Selector Guide, TD 41-0 1 6
Figure 2 .  Typical Voltage Difference Closing Characteristic for
a 120 Volt 50/60 Hz Relay with Rated Voltage
on one Circuit
N
J:
I
>­
U
Z
W
=>
.2
.1 Min
� .01
�§�§llf�
MAGNITUDE
E 40 OF
� VECTOR
-.J 20 DIFFERENCE (j') VOLTAGE
.001
1 10 15
DELAY TIME -SECONDS
Figure 3. Slip Frequency as a Function of
Delay Time for Two 120 Volt Sources
Example: delay time is the time the two sources will
be in synchronism. Assume the vector difference volt­
age is set at 40 volts and it is desired to operate the
relay contacts when the slip frequency reaches .015
Hz. Setting the delay time to 7 seconds will cause the
relay contacts to close just before the voltages
become unsynchronized.
September 1995 www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
September 1995
Supersedes Descriptive Bulletin 41-611 S,
page 3, dated November 1990
Mailed to: E, D, C/41-600B
Type Function
25S S�nchronism
C eck
25V Synchronism
Check with
Dead-bus,
Dead-line options
Internal Connection Diagram
16D224A Types 25S, 25V
Synchronism Check Relay
Drawout Test Case
ABB Power T&D Company Inc.
Relay Division